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CIRCULAR 

Circular 11/2018 – Statutory Public and Bank Holidays in 2019 

The following dates are fixed or gazetted public holidays for Western Australia in 2019: 

Public Holiday Date 

New Year’s Day Tuesday 1 January 2019 

Australia Day Monday 28 January 2019 

Labour Day Monday 4 March 2019 

Good Friday Friday 19 April 2019 

Easter Monday Monday 22 April 2019 

ANZAC Day Thursday 25 April 2019 

Western Australia Day Monday 3 June 2019 

Queen’s Birthday Monday 30 September 2019 

Christmas Day Wednesday 25 December 2019 

Boxing Day Thursday 26 December 2019 

Please note some public sector industrial instruments provide for additional days to be observed 
as public holidays or repealed public service holidays in lieu. 

Some regional areas observe the Queen's Birthday public holiday on an alternative day, usually to 
coincide with a significant date or event for that area. Public Sector Labour Relations will issue 
advice once these dates are known. 
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